Elkhorn Water District
(502) 695-4431

Serving Southeastern Franklin County, KY since 1974
HomeNewsAbout UsPaying your BillServicesContact Us
FormsWater RatesWater QualityRegulationsPay Online

Elkhorn Water District ®  Frankfort, KY 40601
Email - Elkhornwater@gmail.com
The 2019 Water Quality Report is now posted under the Water Quality Section of this Website.​

EFFECTIVE 8:30 APRIL 23, 2020 THE BOIL WATER ADVISORY HAS BEEN LIFTED.


BOIL WATER ADVISORY APRIL 18, 2020

Due to a water line break at 6850 Georgetown Rd. the following customers are under a boil water advisory until further notice.
From 6850 Georgetown Road to the Scott County Line (6850 Georgetown Road to 7578 Georgetown Road) and all customers on Bedford Road and Woodlake Road. 
Water must be boiled for 3 full minutes before drinking or using to cook until further notice.  
The boil advisory will probably be in effect until Tuesday or Wednesday of next week.  

The Elkhorn Water District 
was organized in 1974 pursuant to 
Chapter 74 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes.

Mailing Address - P.O. Box 67, Frankfort KY 40602
Physical Address- 7165 US 127 North, Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone Number - (502) 695-4431 
Email - elkhornwater@gmail.com

The 2019 Water Quality Report is now posted under the Water Quality Section of this Website.​